That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

XVI of the Original application the answering respondents 

beg to state that on receipt of transfer order the appli 

cant produced the "No dues certificate," applied and availed 

transfer grants of Rs.21,800/-(Rupees twenty one thousand 

eight hundred only) and was accordingly relieved on 019.10,2000 

as per the instructions on transfer order* 

copy of No dues certificate dtd. 

19.10.2000 and copy of transfer 

grants is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure X and y 

respectively. 

14.